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2003 LSU Foothall Schedule

2002 LSU Foothall Results

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION Overall Record: 8-5 SEC Record: 5-3

Aug. 30 UL-Monroe Baton Rouge, La. DATE OPPONENT RESULT ATTENDANCE

Sept. 6 Arizona (TBS) Tucson, Ariz. Sept. | at #16 Virginia Tech L,8-26 65,049

Sept. I3 Western lllinois Baton Rouge, La. Sept. 7 The Citadel W, 35-10 85,022

Sept.20  Georgia *(CBS) Baton Rouge, La. Sept. 14 Miami (Ohio) W, 33-7 90,010

Sept. 27 Mississippi St. * Starkville, Miss. Sept. 28 Mississippi State * W, 31-13 90,793

Oct. Il Florida * Baton Rouge, La. Oct.5 UL-Lafayette W, 48-0 91,357

Oct. I8 South Carolina * Columbia, S.C. Oct. 12 at #16 Florida * W,36-7 85,252

Oct. 25 Auburn * (ESPN) Baton Rouge, La. Oct. 19 South Carolina * W, 38-14 91,340

Nov. | Louisiana Tech * Baton Rouge, La. Oct. 26 at Auburn * L, 7-3l 85,366

Nov. I5 Alabama * Tuscaloosa, Ala. Nov.9 at Kentucky * W, 33-30 66,262

Nov. 22 Ole Miss * Oxford, Miss. Nov. 16 #10 Alabama * L, 0-3I 92,012

Nov. 28 Arkansas * (CBS) Baton Rouge, La. Nov. 23 Ole Miss * W, 14-13 91,613

Dec. 6 SEC Championship Game (CBS)  Atlanta, Ga. Nov. 27 at Arkansas * L, 20-2I 55,553
COTTON BOWL- DALLAS, TEXAS

~-H | *-denotes game Jan. | #9 Texas L, 20-35 70,817
" - Homecoming | * - denotes conference game

2004 Schedule 2005 Schedule

Sept. 4 Virginia Tech Sept. 3 TBA

Sept. I Houston Sept. 10 North Texas

Sept. 18 at Auburn Sept. 24 Tennessee

Oct. 2 at Georgia Oct. | at Miss. State

Oct. 9 at Florida Oct. 8 at Vanderbilt

Oct. 16 Mississippi St. Oct. 5 Florida

Oct. 23 Troy State Oct. 22 Auburn

Oct. 30 Vanderbilt Nov. 5 Arkansas State

Nov. I3 Alabama Nov. 12 at Alabama

Nov. 20 Ole Miss Nov. 19 at Ole Miss

Nov. 27 at Arkansas Nov. 26 Arkansas

Future schedules are subject to change
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LSU Foothall Coaching Staff

NAME POSITION ALMA MATER YEARAT LSU

Nick Saban Head Coach Kent State '73 Fourth

Kirk Doll Asst. Head Coach/Linebackers East Carolina,’74 Second

Derek Dooley Special Teams Coordinator/Running Backs Virginia '91 Fourth

Jimbo Fisher Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks Salem College '89 Fourth

Stan Hixon Associate Head Coach/Wide Receivers Towa State '79 Fourth

Travis Jones Defensive Line Georgia,’95 First

Will Muschamp Defensive Coordinator Georgia‘94 Third

Stacy Searels Offensive Line Auburn,’90 First

Lance Thompson  Asst. Head Coach/Tight Ends/Recruiting Coord. ~ The Citadel,’87 Second

Tim Walton Defensive Backs Ohio State,’94 First

Sam Nader Administrative Assistant Auburn '67 29th

UNIVERSITY ASST.PUB. COORDINATOR . . . . . . Marco Piedy

LOCATION: . . ............... Baton Rouge, La. PHOTOGRAPHY COORDINATOR: . . .Steve Franz

FOUNDED: . .............. 1860 ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY: . . . .Pat Fredericks

ENROLLMENT: . . .. ......... 29,022

NICKNAME: . ............. Tigers or Fighting Tigers TELEVISION

COLORS: . ............... purple & gold ASST.AD/TELEVISION . ... . ... Kevin Wagner

PRINT SPECIFICATIONS: . . .. ... Purple-PMS 268,Gold-PMS 123 ASST.MANAGER OF TELEVISION: . .John Schiebe

MASCOT: ............... Mike V (live Bengal tiger) TELEVISION PRODUCER: . . . . . . . Paul Danna

STADIUM: . .............. Tiger Stadium

CAPACITY: . .. ............ 91,600 RADIO

YEAROPENED: . ........... 1924 ASST.AD/RADIO . . . ... ...... Jim Hawthorne

SURFACE: ............... Natural grass

CONFERENCE: . . . .......... Southeastern (Western Division) PHONE DIRECTORY (area code 225)

BAND: ................. Golden Band from Tigerland ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT: . . . . . . 578-8001 578-2430 (FAX)
SPORTS INFORMATION OFFICE: . . .578-8226 578-1861 (FAX)

FOOTBALL FACTS LSU FOOTBALL OFFICE: . . . . . . . . 578-1151 578-3594 (FAX)

HEADCOACH: . ............ Nick Saban MICHAEL BONNETTE HOME: . . . . . 923-2426

CAREERRECORD: . .. ........ 69-38-1

RECORDATLSU: . .......... 26-12 (Fourth year) WEB SITES

2001RECORD: . . . .......... 8-5

SECRECORD: . . . . . . .. ... .. 5.3 As the Official Web Site of LSU Athletics,

SECFINISH: . . ... .. 1st-tie (West) LSUsports.net provides complete and up-to-

UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATION

PRESIDENT: . ............. Dr. William L. Jenkins
CHANCELLOR: . . ........... Dr. Mark A.Emmert
FACULTY REPRESENATIVE: . . . . . . Dr. Kenneth Carpenter
ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT

DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS: . . . ... Stanley “Skip”Bertman
SR.ASSOCIATEAD: . ......... Dan Radakovich
ASSOC.AD/SWA: .. ......... Judy Southard

ASSOC. AD/OPERATIONS: . . . . . . . Verge Ausberry

ASSOC. AD/STUDENT SERVICES: . . .Bo Bahnsen

ASSOC. AD/FACILITIES: ... ....... Jerry Blanchard
ASSOC.AD/BUSINESS: . .. .. ... Mark Ewing

ASSOC. AD/EXTERNALAFFAIRS: . . .Herb Vincent

SPORTS INFORMATION

SPORTS INFORMATIONDIR:: . . . . . Michael Bonnette
SR.ASSOCIATESID: . . ........ Kent Lowe
ASSOCIATESID: . . .......... Laurie Cannon
ASSOCIATESID: . .. ......... Bill Franques
ASSOCIATESID: . .. ......... Brian Miller
ASSOCIATESID: . . .......... Melissa Reynaud

PUBLICATIONS COORDINATOR: . .. Jason Feirman

the-minute information about all 20 of LSU'’s
varsity athletic teams to both fans and media
around the nation and around the world.
Powered by LSU Athletics corporate sponsor
EATEL since November of 1999, this interactive
web site features live steaming audio of all
broadcasts carried by the LSU Sports Network,
live statistics and scoring, weekly game notes
and online media guides using Adobe Acrobat,
complete schedules, results, rosters, player and
coach bios, and much more. LSUsports.net is
also home to the athletic department’s online
Ticketing Center for purchasing individual-game
and renewing season tickets, as well as its
online Gift Center for purchasing officially
licensed merchandise.

LSLisporis.net

NickSaban.net is the complete source for LSU
foothall information. The site, which made its
debut prior to the 200l season, features bios
on the LSU coaching staff and members of the
Tiger football team as well as game-by-game
statistics and game recaps. NickSaban.net
also gives LSU fans a gameday experience
with detailed pictures surrounding Saturday
Night in Tiger Stadium. The site also gives
fans an inside look at the LSU football locker
room, the LSU weight room, the Lawton Room
and the athletic training facility.

nicksaban.net
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Numerical/Alphabetical Rosters
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. NAME

Ronnie Prude
Amp Hill

Steve Mares
Shyrone Carey
Daryl Johnson
Terrell Clayton
JaMarcus Russell
Michael Russo
Skyler Green
Ryan Gilbert
Adrian Mayes
Ryan Gaudet
Jack Hunt

Ty Barrett
Devery Henderson
Corey Meredith
Joseph Addai
Lester Ricard
Marcus Randall
Corey Webster
Michael Clayton
Matt Flynn
Ross Cockrell
Bennie Brazell
Matt Mauck
Darius Ingram
Michael Harrison
Randall Gay
Alley Broussard
Torey Bennett
Jason Spadoni
Greg Hercules
Keron Gordon
Tyler Olivier
Justin Vincent
Nick Child

Eric Alexander
Jeff Cook

Travis Daniels
LaRon Landry
Jessie Daniels

Barrington Edwards

Jonathan Zenon
Dorsett Buckels
Kevin Steltz
Andre Boagni
Brandon Nowlin
Mark Martin
Shawn Jordan
Daniel Francis
Vernon Russell,Jr.
Troy Hankton
Patrick Fisher
Barrett Dupuy
Chris Jackson
Marques Lewis
Philip Maxwell
Chad White
Patrick Babinecz
Willie Demps
Gino Giambelluca
Cameron Vaughn
Eric Edwards
Dustin Adams
Kirston Pittman
Jarvus Ryes
Brandon Hurley
Michael Ricks
Jarrod Carter
Dominic Cooper
Joey Noto
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175
190
169
185
195
175
230
185
189
206
211
170
189
186
190
180
202
192
218
197
200
215
186
165
217
215
215
174
225
185
207
195
174
225
205
170
225
205
184
180
186
205
175
222
250
171
209
221
230
175
179
192
240
214
175
175
222
203
186
232
180
225
264
215
245
260
289
190
280
220
220

CL.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
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Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
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Fr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

EXP.
1L

HS
JC
1L
HS
RS
HS
RS
1L

Sqd.

3L
RS
3L

Sqd.

3L

Sqd.
. 1L

RS
1L
2L
2L
HS

Sqd.

1L
2L
HS

Sqd.

2L
HS

Sqd.

1L

Sqd.

RS

Sqd.

RS
HS
2L

Sqd.

HS
HS
HS
HS
2L

RS
RS

Sqd.

RS
HS
HS
RS
RS
HS

Sqd.

HS
RS

Sqd.

2L
RS

Sqd.

1L
3L
RS

Sqd.

1L

RS
HS
HS

Sqd.

HOMETOWN
Shreveport,La.
Jacksonville,Fla.
Santa Rosa,Calif.
New Orleans,La.
New Orleans,La.
Shreveport,La.
Mobile,Ala.
New Orleans,La.
Westwego, La.
Dallas, Texas
Houston, Texas
New Orleans,La.
Ruston,La.

Bay St.Louis,Miss.
Opelousas,La.
New Orleans,La.
Houston, Texas

Denham Springs,La.

Baton Rouge,La.
Vacherie,La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Tyler, Texas
Clinton,La.
Houston, Texas
Jasper, Ind.
Tenaha, Texas
Long Beach,Calif.
Brusly, La.
Lafayette,La.
Gonzales,La.
Kenner, La.
Palatine,Ill.
Tampa,Fla.
Gonzales,La.
Lake Charles,La.
Metairie,La.
Port Arthur, Texas
Rayne,La.
Hollywood,Fla.
Boutte,La.
Breaux Bridge,La.
Bowie,Md.
Breaux Bridge,La.
Amite,La.

New Orleans,La.
Zachary, La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Zachary, La.

El Paso, Texas
Port Barre,La.
Gramercy, La.
New Orleans,La.
Hyattsville, Md.
Prairieville,La.
River Ridge,La.
New Iberia,La.
Shreveport,La.
Hammond,La.
McKees Rock, Pa.
Pensacola,Fla.
New Orleans,La.
Terrytown,La.
Monroe,La.
Portland, Texas
Reserve,La.
Loreauville,La.
Monroe,La.
Amite,La.

River Ridge,La.
Metairie,La.
Baton Rouge,La.

HS/COLLEGE

Fair Park

First Coast
Santa Rosa JC
Shaw

O.P. Walker
Byrd
Williamson
Rummel
Higgins
Hillcrest
Forest Brook
Jesuit

Ruston

Bay

Opelousas
John Curtis
Sharpstown
Amite

Glen Oaks

St. James
Christian Life
Lee

Silliman
Westbury
Jasper

Tenaha
Cerritos CC
Brusly
Acadiana

East Ascension
John Curtis
Palatine

Plant

East Ascension
Barbe

Rummel
Austin

Notre Dame
South Broward
Hanhville
Breaux Bridge
Bowie

Breaux Bridge
Amite
Rummel
Zachary
Catholic
Zachary
Riverside

Port Barre
John Curtis
Cohen
DeMatha

East Ascension
John Curtis
Westgate
Evangel Christian
Hammond
Montour

B.T. Washington
Holy Cross
Shaw
Quachita Christian
Gregory-Portland
East St. John
Loreauville
Quachita Christian
Oak Forest
John Curtis
Rummel
Woodlawn

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO.
47
10
27
65
73
44
8
87
22
62
35
8l
17
22
34
2
50
26
14
3
16
53
28
51
6l
86
3l
29
85
45
59
59
40
77
32
47
85
40
37
15
7
21
45
6
5
24
5
39
19
83
9
23
|
94
78

NAME

Adams, Dustin
Addai, Joseph
Alexander, Eric
Arflin, Steve
Arnold, Will
Babinecz, Patrick
Barrett, Ty

Bech, Blain
Bennett, Torey
Bicknell, Harold
Boagni, Andre
Bowe, Dwayne
Brazell, Bennie
Broussard, Alley
Buckels, Dorsett
Carey, Shyrone
Carter, Jarrod
Child, Nick
Clayton, Michael
Clayton, Terrell
Cockrell, Ross
Collins, Tory
Cook, Jeff
Cooper, Dominic
Courtenay, Jimmy
Damen, Steve
Daniels, Jessie
Daniels, Travis
Davis, Craig
Demps, Willie
Deselle, Leo
Dicharry, Josh
Dupuy, Barrett
Dyakowski, Peter
Edwards, Barrington
Edwards, Eric
Fields, Schirra
Fisher, Patrick
Francis, Daniel
Flynn, Matt
Gaudet, Ryan
Gay, Randall
Giambelluca, Gino
Gilbert, Ryan

Gill, Andre
Gordon, Keron
Green, Skyler
Hankton, Troy
Harrison, Michael
Hebert, Kory
Henderson, Devery
Hercules, Greg
Hill, Amp

Hill, Marquise
Hodges, Paris
Hollis. Kenneth
Hunt, Jack
Hurley, Brandon
Ingram, Darius
Jackson, Chris
Johnson, Brian
Jones, David

POS.
LB
RB
LB
0G
oL
DB
QB
WR
RB
oL
PK
WR
WR
RB
LB
RB
DT
DB
WR
WR
p
DE
DB
LB
c
SNP
DB
CB
WR
LB
DL
oL
LB
oT
RB
TE
WR
p
DB
QB
PK
CB
WR
DB
DB
DB
WR
DB
0B
TE
WR
SS
WR
DE
oT
LB
FS
FB
LB
PK
0G
TE




Numerical/Alphabetical Rosters

. NAME POS. HT. WT. CL. EXP. HOMETOWN HS/COLLEGE
Tory Collins DE 6-2 255 Fr. RS New Orleans,La. Fortier
Tim Washington DE 6-4 245 Fr. HS Stafford, Texas Dulles
Ben Wilkerson C 6-4 300 Jr. 2L Hemphill, Texas Hemphill
Chris McCauley LB 5-10 211 Fr. RS Homewood,Ala. Homewood
Kenneth Hollis LB 6-1 235 Jr. JC  Adamsville Ala. East Mississippi JC
Dave Peterson LB 6-3 240 Sr. 1L Bristol,Fla. Coffeyville CC
Lionel Turner LB 6-2 255 Jr. 1L  Walker, La. Walker
Doug Planchard C 6-3 275 Fr. RS Baton RougeLa. Catholic
Josh Dicharry OL 6-2 294 Fr. RS Gonzales,La. East Ascension
Leo Deselle DL 6-2 260 Fr. RS New Orleans,La. Shaw
Rodney Reed oT 6-4 280 Sr. 3VL West Monroe,La. West Monroe
Jimmy Courtenay C 6-2 304 Sr. Sqd. New Orleans,La. Jesuit/Ole Miss
Gant Petty SNP 6-0 200 Fr. RS Baton RougeLa. Redemptorist
Harold Bicknell OL 6-6 270 Jr. Sqd. Shreveport,La. Loyola
Mac McLachlan oT 6-4 318 Jr. Sqd. Kinder, La. Kinder
Patrick McGibboney LB 5-10 244 Fr. RS Denham Springs,La. = Denham Springs
Rudy Niswanger OL 6-5 293 So. 1L Monroe,La. Ouachita Christian
Steve Arflin OG 6-4 319 So. Sqd. Jacksonville,Fla. Fletcher
Jerry Sevin OL 6-4 293 Fr. HS River Ridge La. John Curtis
Bradley Sowa OG 6-1 264 Jr. Sqd. Greendale, Wisc. Greendale
Terrell McGill OG 6-4 323 So. Sqd. Miami,Fla. Miami-Norland
Garett Wibel OG 6-3 303 Fr. RS Metairie,La. Rummel
Nate Livings OT 6-5 322 So. Sqd. Lake Charles,La. Washington-Marion
Stephen Peterman OG 6-4 325 Sr. 3L Waveland,Miss. St.Stanislaus
Will Arnold OL 6-5 300 Fr. HS Centreville,Miss. Centreville
Brian Johnson OG 6-4 315 Fr. RS Tallahassee,Fla. Godby
Andrew Whitworth oT 6-7 320 So. 1L West Monroe,La. West Monroe
Peter Dyakowski OT 6-4 300 Fr. RS Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver College
Paris Hodges OT 6-5 350 Fr. RS  Vacaville, Calif. Vanden
Sean Merrill DE 6-3 285 Fr. HS D'Iberville,Miss. D'Iberville
Donnie Jones P 6-3 217 Sr. 3L Baton RougeLa. Catholic
Dwayne Bowe WR 6-4 205 Fr. HS Miami,Fla. Norland
David Jones TE 6-4 252 So. 1L Silver Springs,Md. Springbrook
Kory Hebert TE 6-4 229 So. Sqd. Lafayette,La. Teurlings Catholic
Marcus Spears DE 6-4 29 Jr. 2L  Baton Rouge Southern Lab
Ryan Willis DE 6-4 254 Fr. RS New Orleans,La. Holy Cross
Craig Davis WR 6-3 18 Fr. HS New Orleans,La. O.P. Walker
Schirra Fields WR  5-10 175 So. Sqd. Haynesville,La. Haynesville
Junior Joseph WR 6-1 168 Fr. RS New Orleans,La. O.P. Walker
Steve Damen SNP 5-10 175 So. Sqd. Baton Rouge,La. Woodlawn
Blain Bech WR 6-1 179 Sr. 2L Slidell,La. Slidell
Demetri Robinson TE 6-3 250 Jr. 1L  Lake City, Fla. Columbia
Keith Zinger TE 6-5 260 Fr. HS Leesville La. Leesville
Melvin Oliver DT  6-3 255 So. 1L Opelika,Ala. Opelika
Alonzo Manuel LB 6-2 234 Fr. RS Jennings,La. Jennings
Bryce Wyatt DE 6-4 264 ©Sr. 2L Lake Charles,La. Barbe
Chad Lavalais DT 6-3 289 Sr. 3L Marksville,La. Marksville
Marquise Hill DE 6-7 294 Jr. 2L New Orleans,La. De La Salle
Kyle Williams DT 6-3 299 So. Sqd. Ruston,La. Ruston
Carnel Stewart DE 6-5 285 Fr. HS River RidgeLa. John Curtis
Brandon Washington DE 6-4 295 So. 1L Tuscaloosa,Ala. Central
Torran Williams DT 6-4 290 Sr. 1L Miami,Fla. Dodge
Jason LeDoux ILB 6-3 245 Sr. 1L West Monroe,La. Texas A&M

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Joseph Addai ........... uh-Die Keron Gordon ........... Kuh-ron Kirston Pittman ......... Ker-ston

Patrick Babinecz ........ Bab-i-neck Kory Hebert ............ A-bear Lester Ricard ........... Ree-card

Blain Bech ........ ...Besh Devery Henderson ......Dev-ree Demetri Robinson ....... Duh-mee-tree

Andre Boagni .. ...Bo-ayn-ee Marquise Hill ...... ...Mar-keese Jarvus Ryes ............ Rise

Dwayne Bowe ...Bo LaRon Landry ... ...Luh-ron Jerry Sevin

Bennie Brazell .......... Bra-zil Chad Lavalais .......... . Lav-uh-lay Bradley Sowa ........... So-uh

Alley Broussard ......... Al-ee Brew-sard Jason LeDoux .......... Luh-doo Jason Spadoni .......... Spuh-doe-nee

Jimmy Courtenay .......Court-uh-nay Alonzo Manuel .. ...Man-you-ul Garrett Wibel

Steve Damen ..... ...Day-men Steve Mares .... ...Mar-ez Torran Williams

Leo Deselle ....... ...Dis-el Matt Mauck ............ Mawk Jonathan Zenon ........ Zee-non

Josh Dicharry ..........Dish-ar-ee Patrick McGibboney ..... Mc-Gib-on-ee

Barrett Dupuy ..........Doo-pwee Terrell McGill ........... Tuh-rell Coaching Staff

Peter Dyakowski ........Die-uh-cow-ski Rudy Niswanger ........ Nis-wang-er Stacy Searels .......... Sir-uhls

Ryan Gaudet ...... ...Go-day Brandon Nowlin ..........Now-lynn

Gino Gambelluca ......... Gam-buh-lou-kuh | Tyler Olivier ............. 0-liv-ee-a

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME POS.
80 Jones, Donnie P
36 Jordan, Shawn FB
86 Joseph, Junior WR
30 Landry, LaRon DB
93 Lavalais, Chad DT
99 LeDoux, Jason ILB
41 Lewis, Marques DB
71 Livings, Nate oT
91 Manuel, Alonzo LB
I Mares, Steve WR
35 Martin, Mark LB
18 Mauck, Matt QaB
42 Maxwell, Philip LB
Mayes, Adrian FS
55 McCauley, Chris LB
63 McGibboney, Patrick LB
68 McGill, Terrell 0G
63 McLachlan, Mac oT
9  Meredith, Corey DB
79 Merrill, Sean DE
64 Niswanger, Rudy oL
52 Noto, Joey LB
35 Nowlin, Brandon FB
90 Oliver, Melvin DT
24  Olivier, Tyler FB
72 Peterman, Stephen 0G
57 Peterson, Dave LB
62 Petty, Gant SNP
48 Pittman, Kirston DE
59 Planchard, Doug C
| Prude, Ronnie CB
12 Randall, Marcus QaB
60 Reed, Rodney oT
Il Ricard, Lester QaB
49 Ricks, Michael FB

88 Robinson, Demetri TE
4 Russell, JaMarcus QaB
38 Russell, Jr, Vernon DB

4 Russo, Michael WR
48 Ryes, Jarvus DE
66 Sevin, Jerry oL
67 Sowa, Bradley 0G
23 Spadoni, Jason RB
84 Spears, Marcus DE
34 Steltz, Kevin FB
96 Stewart, Carnel DE
58 Turner, Lionel LB
46 Vaughn, Cameron LB
25 Vincent, Justin RB
97 Washington, Brandon DE
54  Washington, Tim DE
I3 Webster, Corey CB
43 White, Chad SS
76 Whitworth, Andrew oT
69 Wibel, Garett 0G
55 Wilkerson, Ben C
95 Williams, Kyle DT
98 Williams, Torran DT
85 Willis, Ryan DE
92 Wyatt, Bryce DE
33 Zenon, Jonathan DB
89 Zinger, Keith TE

2003 LSU FOOTBALL MEDIA GUIDE

OUHLNI



INTRO

2003 Signees

NAME POS. HT. WT. HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/JC)

Will Arnold OL 6-5 300 Centreville, Miss. (Centreville Academy)
Dwayne Bowe WR 6-4 205 Miami, Fla. (Norland HS)

Alley Broussard RB 6-0 225 Lafayette, La. (Acadiana HS)

Jarrod Carter DT 6-2 280 River Ridge, La. (John Curtis HS)
Nick Child DB 6-0 170 Metairie, La. (Rummel HS)

Dominic Cooper LB 6-4 220 New Orleans, La. (O.R. Walker HS)
Jessie Daniels DB 5-11 186 Breaux Bridge, La. (Breaux Bridge HS)
Craig Davis WR 6-3 185 New Orleans, La. (O.P. Walker HS)
Barrington Edwards RB 6-0 205 Bowie, Md. (Bowie HS)

Patrick Fisher P 6-5 240 Hyattsville, Md. (DeMatha HS)

Matt Flynn QB 6-3 215 Tyler, Texas (Robert E. Lee HS)

Daniel Francis ATH 5-11 175 Port Barre, La. (Port Barre HS)

Amp Hill WR 6-3 190 Jacksonville, Fla. (First Coast HS)
Kenneth Hollis LB 6-1 235 Adamsville,Ala. (East Mississippi JC)
Darius Ingram LB 6-2 215 Tenaha, Texas (Tenaha HS)

Chris Jackson PK 6-0 175 River Ridge, La. (John Curtis HS)
Daryl Johnson DB 6-2 195 New Orleans, La. (O.P. Walker HS)
Shawn Jordan FB 6-0 230 El Paso, Texas (Riverside HS)

LaRon Landry DB 6-2 180 Boutte, La. (Hahnville HS)

Sean Merrill DE 6-3 285 D’Iberville, Miss. (D’Iberville HS)
Kirston Pittman DE/LB 6-4 245 Reserve, La. (East St. John HS)
JaMarcus Russell QB 6-5 230 Mobile,Ala. (Williamson HS)

Jerry Sevin OL 6-4 293 River Ridge, La. (John Curtis HS)
Carnell Stewart DE 6-5 285 River Ridge, La. (John Curtis HS)

Tim Washington DE 6-4 245 Stafford, Texas (Dulles HS)

Jonathan Zenon DB 6-1 175 Breaux Bridge, La. (Breaux Bridge HS)
Keith Zinger TE 6-5 260 Leesville, La. (Leesville HS)
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Head Coach Nick Saban addresses LSU fans at the 2003
Foothall Recruiting Bash at the Baton Rouge Atrium.
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SHREVEPORT

LAFAYETTE

LAKECHARLES

BATONROUGE

NEW ORLEANS

Louisiana (82)
AMITE HAYNESVILLE NEW ORLEANS SHREVEPORT
Dorsett Buckels Schirra Fields Shyrone Carey Harold Bicknell
Michael Ricks Tory Collins Terrell Clayton
JENNINGS Jimmy Courtenay Philip Maxwell
BATON ROUGE Alonzo Manuel Craig Davis Ronnie Prude
Michael Clayton Leo Deselle
Steve Damen KENNER Ryan Gaudet SLIDELL
Donnie Jones Jason Spadoni Gino Giambelluca | Blain Bech
Joey Noto Troy Hankton
Brandon Nowlin KINDER Marquise Hill TERRYTOWN
Gant Petty Mac McLachlan Daryl Johnson Cameron Vaughn
Doug Planchard Junior Joseph
Marcus Randall LAFAYETTE Corey Meredith VACHERIE
Marcus Spears Ally Broussard Michael Russo Corey Webster
Kory Hebert Kevin Steltz
BOUTTE Ryan Willis WALKER
LaRon Landry LAKE CHARLES Lionel Turner
Nate Livings OPELOUSAS
BREAUX BRIDGE Justin Vincent Devery Henderson | WEST MONROE
Jessie Daniels Bryce Wyatt Jason LeDoux
Jonathan Zenon PORT BARRE Rodney Reed
LEESVILLE Daniel Francis Andrew Whitworth
BRUSLY Keith Zinger
Randall Gay PRAIRIEVILLE WESTWEGO
LOREAUVILLE Barrett Dupuy Skyler Green
CLINTON Jarvus Ryes
Ross Cockrell RAYNE ZACHARY
MARKSVILLE Jeff Cook Andre Boagni
DENHAM SPRINGS Chad Lavalais Mark Martin
Patrick McGibboney RESERVE
Lester Ricard METAIRIE Kirston Pittman
Nick Child
GONZALES Dominic Cooper RIVER RIDGE
Torey Bennett Garett Wibel Jarrod Carter
Josh Dicharry Chris Jackson
Tyler Olivier MONROE Jerry Sevin
Eric Edwards Carnell Stewart
GRAMERCY Brandon Hurley
Vernon Russell,Jr. Rudy Niswanger RUSTON
Jack Hunt
HAMMOND NEW IBERIA Kyle Williams
Chad White Marques Lewis

Geographical Breakdown

AROUND AMERICA

Alahama (5) Maryland (3)
ADAMSVILLE BOWIE
Kenneth Hollis Barrington Edwards
HOMEWO0OD HYATTSVILLE
Chris McCauley Patrick Fisher
MOBILE SILVER SPRINGS
JaMarcus Russell David Jones
OPELIKA
Melvin Oliver Mississippi (4)
TUSCALOOSA CENTREVILLE
Brandon Washington | Will Arnold
D'IBERVILLE
California (3) Sean Merrill
LONG BEACH BAY ST.LOUIS
Michael Harrison Ty Barrett
SANTA ROSA WAVELAND
Steve Mares Stephen Peterman
VACAVILLE
Paris Hodges Pennsylvania (1)
MCKEES ROCK
Florida (11) Patrick Babinecz
BRISTOL
Dave Peterson Texas (11)
HOLLYWOOD DALLAS
Travis Daniels Ryan Gilbert
JACKSONVILLE EL PASO
Steve Arflin Shawn Jordan
Amp Hill HEMPHILL
LAKE CITY Ben Wilkerson
Demetri Robinson HOUSTON
MIAMI Joseph Addai
Dwayne Bowe Bennie Brazell
Terrell McGill Adrian Mayes
Torran Williams PORT ARTHUR
PENSACOLA Eric Alexander
Willie Demps PORTLAND
TALLAHASSEE Dustin Adams
Brian Johnson STAFFORD
TAMPA Tim Washington
Keron Gordon TENAHA
Darius Ingram
lllineis (1) TYLER
PALATINE Matt Flynn
Greg Hercules
Wisconsin (1)
Indiana (1) GREENDALE
JASPER Bradley Sowa
Matt Mauck

AROUND THE WORLD
British Columbia (1) [Canada]

VANCOUVER
Peter Dyakowski
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2003 Season Preview

Joseph Addai
Offense

RETURNING STATISTICAL LEADERS

2002

RUSHING: ATT. YARDS AVG. m

Joseph Addai 80 438 55 4

Marcus Randall 73 348 48 2

Matt Mauck 50 175 35 2

PASSING: ATT. COMP INT. m YARDS PCT.
Marcus Randall 18] 87 5 7 1,173 48.
Matt Mauck 130 63 2 9 782 48.5
RECEIVING: REC. YARDS AVG. AVG/GAME  TD

Michael Clayton 57 749 13.1 57.6 5

Devery Henderson 23 447 194 406 8

Skyler Green 7 123 176 176 |

TACKLES: TOTAL SOLO ASST.  SACKS TFL (YDS)

Lionel Turner 71 39 32 3-20 9.5-43

Chad Lavalais 66 43 23 2-6 8.5-26

Randall Gay 64 46 18 0-0 I-1

A year ago, the Tigers went into the season with a pair of
proven running backs to go with a couple of talented,but inexperi-
enced quarterbacks.This year, the table is turned as LSU heads into
2003 with a pair of quarterbacks in Matt Mauck and Marcus Randall,
who combined to start all but one game a year ago.Gone from the
backfield, however, are LaBrandon Toefield and Domanick Davis,
both of whom were drafted in the fourth round of the NFL Draft
last spring.Stepping in to the fill those shoes are talented, yet inex-
perienced runners in Joseph Addai and Shyrone Carey.

In Addai,the Tigers have a player who can run both inside and
outside as well as having good pass-catching ability. Carey, who
will also double as a kickoff and punt returner, is a shifty runner
who has explosive speed on the outside.Both Addai and Carey will
have to become accustomed to being every-down backs for the
Tigers after seeing spot duty for LSU in 2002. Addai, a Freshman
All-SEC pick in 2002, rushed for 438 yards and four TDs a year ago,
while Carey had 97 yards on 17 attempts. Brandon Hurley will be
LSU's fullback.

Skyler Green Andrew Whitworth

Mauck returns for his junior season after leading LSU to a 5-1
start last year before suffering a season-ending foot injury against
Florida. Mauck connected on 63-0f-130 passes for 782 yards, nine
TDs and only two interceptions before going down with the injury.
Mauck, a natural runner at the quarterback position, used the
spring to become a better pocket passer. Randall, also a dangerous
scrambler at quarterback,stepped in and guided the Tigers to an 8-
5 overall mark and a berth in the Cotton Bowl. Randall threw for
1,173 yards and seven TDs by completing 87-of-181 passes.
Randall, who improved his field vision as well as his passing abili-
ty during the spring,rushed for 348 yards and two TDs.
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"I think both Matt and Marcus need to understand the concepts
of what we are trying at the quarterback position," LSU coach Nick
Saban said. "You put a guy through a lot of changes when he tries
to learn an offensive system.You start with terminology then expand
into game management, being able to execute, and being able to let
the people around you play effectively. All of those are important
things in the progression of these young quarterbacks. How well
they can do that is going to be a real key to having success."

The lack of experience in the backfield will be offset with yet
another talented group of receivers, highlighted by the versatile
Michael Clayton, who earned Second-Team All-SEC honors after
catching 57 passes for 749 yards and five TDs in 2003. Joining
Clayton will be speedsters Devery Henderson and Bennie Brazell to go
along with Skyler Green. Last year, Henderson led the Tigers with
eight TD receptions despite missing the final two games of the sea-
son with a broken arm.The loss of Henderson last year opened the
door for Green, as he stepped in and caught seven passes for 123
yards and a TD as Henderson's replacement.

With a good mix of experience and youth at the skill positions
on offense,Saban expects a balanced offense for the Tigers in 2003.

"We try to be balanced," Saban said. "We became more of a
passing team in 2001. We ended up having one of the most prolific
passing teams in the history of LSU football. We had good skill guys
and a good quarterback. Last year, we tried to take pressure off of
the quarterback so they wouldn't lose games because of their inex-
perience.

"It is our goal offensively to have balance,to be able to run the
ball when we need to but under no circumstances be conservative.
This year, I think we have the best balance we have had. We don't
have an established runner this year and if they start laying the ball
all over the ground they will quit getting it."

Whether it's a run or a pass,the play will take place behind one
of the most dominating and physical offensive lines that LSU has
put on the field. The Tigers return four of five starters on the offen-
sive line, including First-Team All-SEC guard Stephen Peterman and
Freshman All-America Andrew Whitworth. Joining Peterman and
Whitworth as starters will be junior center Ben Wilkerson and senior
tackle Rodney Reed, a First-Team Academic All-America in 2002.The
left guard position could go to a pair of sophomores in Terrell McGill
or Rudy Niswanger.

The final spot on the line will be held by senior tight end Eric
Edwards, a player who gives the Tigers the combination of a good
blocking and pass catching.




Defense

If one thiné came out of sp'rﬁgﬁpractice it's that the LS
defense must develop the toughness and intensity that has become
a trademark of Saban-coached teams. With seven returning starters
on defense, the talent and experience is there for the Tigers to be
able to have another outstanding season on the defensive side of
the ball. Last year, LSU ranked among the best in the nation by
allowing only 286 yards and 18 points per game.

Heading the defense will be the front four, which is led by sen-
ior tackle Chad Lavalais and junior ends in Marquise Hill and Marcus
Spears. Lavalais is considered to be as talented a player to play on
defense for LSU, and he's entering his fourth season as a starter for
the Tigers. Spears and Hill both started last year as sophomores and
are both expected to have breakout years for LSU in 2003. Spears, a
converted tight end, gives the Tigers an athletic and physical line-
man, while Hill is rangy and possesses extremely long arms with
good technique. Kyle Williams and Melvin Oliver are two players who will
be in a playing rotation among the defensive front for the Tigers.

Over the past four years, the linebacker spot has been on the
most experienced positions on the field for the Tigers.That won't be
the case this season as junior Lionel Turner is the lone holdover for
LSU from 2002. Turner, a fierce hitter, will make the calls for the
defense this year after starting 12 games and finishing with 71 tack-
les,including 9.5 for losses, for the Tigers in 2002.

Senior JasonLeDoux along with sophomore Cameron Vaughn and
senior Eric Alexander will combine to play the other two linebacker
positions.LeDoux is an aggressive and knowledgeable player who
will play inside along with Turner, while Vaughn and Alexander will
share outside linebacker duties.

The secondary will be led by All-America candidate Corey
Webster, who led the SEC with seven interceptions in 2002. Webster
will start at one cornerback spot with senior Randall Gay playing the
other side of the field.

Jack Hunt enters his second season as a starter at safety after
being converted from wide receiver prior to the 2002 season.Hunt
started six games last year and finished with 58 tackles and a pair
of sacks.

"Jack has assumed a role of leadership," Saban said. "He has
developed a lot of confidence in making checks and calls for the
defense. I think the other players are responding to that because
that gives them a certain security."

Joining Hunt at safety will be senior AdrianMayes and junior
Travis Daniels. Ronnie Prude, a junior, is coming off an outstanding
spring and will be LSU's fifth defensive back in nickel situations,
while also giving the Tigers a quality backup at cornerback in the
base defense.

"We need to add depth on defense," Saban said. " We need a
safety on defense and some depth at safety and we need a line-
backer or two to add some depth to that position.
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2003 SQUAD BREAKDOWN

Team Information

Base Offense: Multiple

Base Defense: 4-3

LETTERWINNERS RETURNING: | STARTERS RETURNING:
Offense: 19 Offense: 8
Defense: 18 Defense: 7
Specialty: | Specialty: |
TOTAL: 38 TOTAL: 16
LETTERWINNERS LOST: STARTERS LOST:
Offense: 8 Offense: 5
Defense: 7 Defense: 5
Specialty: 2 Specialty: |
TOTAL: 17 TOTAL: 10

RETURNING OFFENSIVE STARTERS
LT  Andrew Whitworth (6-7, 320, So.)
LG Stephen Peterman (6-4, 325, Sr.)
C  Ben Wilkerson (6-4, 300, Jr.)

RT Rodney Reed (6-4, 280, Sr.)

TE  Eric Edwards (6-5, 264, Sr.)

WR Michael Clayton (6-4, 192, Jr.)
QB  Marcus Randall (6-2, 218, Jr.)
QB  Matt Mauck (6-2, 217, Jr.)

RETURNING DEFENSIVE STARTERS
LE  Marcus Spears (6-4, 295, Jr.)
RT Chad Lavalais (6-3, 289, Jr.)
RE  Marquise Hill (6-7 294, Jr.)
LB Lionel Turner (6-2, 255, Jr.)
CB Randall Gay (5-I1, 174, Sr.)

CB Corey Webster (6-0, 197, Jr.)
FS  Jack Hunt (6-1, 189, Sr.)

STARTERS LOST

Offense

WR  Jerel Myers (5-11, 183, Sr.)

RG Rob Sale (6-2, 315, Sr)

TB  LaBrandon Toefield (6-0, 225, Jr.)
RB  Domanick Davis (5-10, 215, Sr.)
FB  Solomon Lee (6-1, 237, Sr.)

Defense

LT  Kenderick Allen (6-6, 318, Sr.)
LB  Bradie James (6-3, 248, Sr.)

LB  Jeremy Lawrence (6-3, 242, Sr.)
CB  Demetrius Hookfin (5-I1, 173, Sr.)
SS  Norman LeJeune (6-1, 204, Sr.)

Special Teams

PK  John Corbello (5-11, 225, Sr.)
SNP Wendell York (5-11, 201, Sr.)
RET Domanick Davis (5-10, 215, Sr.)

Special Teams

Donnie Jones returns as one of the nation's top punters and he
enters his senior season with a chance at breaking every punting
record in school history. A Second Team All-SEC selection in 2002,
Jones has a career punting average of nearly 42 yards a punt.

The placekicking duties are wide open entering fall camp as
walk-ons Chad Gaudet and Andre Boagni will battle freshman Chris
Jackson for the job. Gaudet and Boagni both went through spring
practice last year after redshirting in 2002, while Jackson will be a
true freshman for the Tigers this season.

The departure of Domanick Davis leaves the Tigers with holes
to fill at both punt and kickoff returner. Shyrone Carey is expected
to return punts for theTigers,while Henderson,Brazell, Green and
Carey will share kickoff return duties.
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Depth Chart

Offense Defense
WR 9  Devery Henderson 6-0 190 Sr. LE 84  Marcus Spears 6-4 295 Jr.
5  Skyler Green 5-9 189 So. 90  Melvin Oliver 6-3 255 So.
LT 76  Andrew Whitworth 6-7 325 So. LT 95  Kyle Williams 6-3 299 So.
78  Paris Hodges 6-5 325 Fr.-RS 97  Brandon Washington 6-4 295 So.
LG 68  Terrell McGill 6-4 323 So. RT 93  Chad Lavalais 6-3 289 ©Sr
75  Brian Johnson 6-4 315 Fr.-RS 98 Torran Williams 6-4 290 Sr.
C 55  Ben Wilkerson 6-4 300 Jr. RE 94  Marquise Hill 6-7 294 Jr.
64 Rudy Niswanger 6-5 293  So. 92 Bryce Wyatt 6-4 264 Sr.
RG 72  Stephen Peterman 6-4 325 Sr SLB 58 Lionel Turner 6-2 255 Jr
59  Doug Planchard 6-3 275 Fr.-RS 57 Dave Peterson 6-3 240 Sr.
RT 60 Rodney Reed 6-4 280 Sr. MLB 99 Jason LeDoux 6-3 245 Sr.
71  Nate Livings 6-5 322 So. 45  Willie Demps 6-1 232 Fr.-RS
TE 47 Eric Edwards 6-5 264 Sr. WLB 27  Eric Alexander 6-3 225 Sr.
88 Demetri Robinson 6-3 250 Jr. -or- 46  Cameron Vaughn 6-4 225 So.
FL 14  Michael Clayton 6-4 205 Jr. LCB 13 Corey Webster 6-0 197 Jr.
17  Bennie Brazell 6-1 165 So. 24  Keron Gordon 6-1 174 Fr.-RS
QB 18  Matt Mauck 6-2 217 Jr. SS 7 Adrian Mayes 6-1 211 Sr.
12 Marcus Randall 6-2 218 Jr 6 Ryan Gilbert 5-10 206  So.
RB 10  Joseph Addai 6-0 202 So. FS 8 Jack Hunt 6-1 189 ©Sr.
2 Shyrone Carey 5-6 185 Jr 29  Travis Daniels 6-1 184 Jr.
FB 49  Brandon Hurley 6-3 289 So. RCB 21 Randall Gay 5-11174 Sr.
34 Kevin Steltz 5-9 250 Fr.-RS 1 Ronnie Prude 5-11 175 Jr
Special Teams
PK 35 Andre Boagni 5-9 171 Fr.-RS
-or- 7 Ryan Gaudet 5-9 170 Fr.-RS
P 80 Donnie Jones 6-3 217 Sr.
16 Ross Cockrell 6-1 186 Sr.
SNP 55 Ben Wilkerson 6-4 300 Jr.
-or- 62 Gant Petty 6-0 200 Fr.-RS
HOLD 87 Blain Bech 6-1 179 Sr.
14  Michael Clayton 6-4 205 Jr.
KOR 9 Devery Henderson 6-0 190 Sr.
2 Shyrone Carey 5-6 185 Jr.
5  Skyler Green 5-9 189 So.
17  Bennie Brazell 6-1 165 So.
PR 2 Shyrone Carey 5-6 185 Jr.
21 Randall Gay 5-11174 Sr.
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